

COPY

JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01

PROJECT Longview Bike Trail-Class I

CONTRACTOR Precision Construction and Contracting, LLC

COUNTY NO. 31-28

Address: P.O. Box 320

FED. AID NO. ARRA-ES04(027)

Lone Jack, MO 64070

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
Description of change:

The contractor will be responsible for paying the higher of two wage rates, Federal and State, during the execution of the contracted work.

Amount this change order (plus) (minus) (no change) \$ 0.00

The contract amount will be amended as follows:

Original contract price.....	\$ 444,607.05
Amount of all previous Change Orders + plus or minus	\$ 0.00
Amount of this Change Order + plus or minus -	\$ 0.00
New total contract price.....	\$ 444,607.05

The change order shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract except as amended above and by any previous change orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE

BY Earl Newell

Title Project Mgr.

Date 5/6/2010

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

County Resident Engineer

Earl Newell
Chief Engineer

OWNER'S APPROVAL

BY [Signature]

Title Public Works Director

Date 5/6/2010

APPROVAL AS TO FORM

NA per Ordinance 4197
County Counselor

ATTEST

NA per Ordinance 4197
Clerk, Jackson County Legislature

RECEIVED

JUN 29 2011

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of

\$ 0.00 hereby authorized.

NA per Ordinance 4197
Manager - Division of Finance

[Signature]
Missouri Department of Transportation
District Engineer

Date: 5/17/2010

FINAL APPROVAL
[Signature]
Missouri Department of Transportation
Division Engineer - Construction

Date: 6-2-10

RECEIVED
MAY 17 2010
AND MATERIALS
DIVISION